ORDINANCE NO. 20-

AN ORDINANCE CALLING AND ORDERING THE GENERAL ELECTION FOR CITY OFFICERS TO BE HELD ON NOVEMBER 3rd, 2020, FOR THE PURPOSE OF ELECTING THREE (3) AT-LARGE CITY COUNCILMEMBERS, FOR THE CITY OF WOODCREEK, TEXAS, TO SERVE TWO YEAR TERMS; AND CALLING AND ORDERING A SPECIAL ELECTION FOR A CITY OFFICER TO BE HELD NOVEMBER 3rd, 2020, FOR THE PURPOSE OF ELECTING ONE (1) AT-LARGE CITY COUNCILMEMBER FOR THE CITY OF WOODCREEK, TEXAS TO SERVE A ONE YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM; AND REQUIRING COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE STATE LAW.

WHEREAS, The Texas Election Code Ann., Section 3.0004(a) directs the governing body of the City of Woodcreek shall order the general election for City Officers.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WOODCREEK, TEXAS THAT:

Section I. That there shall be an election held in the City of Woodcreek on the 3rd day of November 2020 for the purpose of electing three (3) At-Large Councilmembers to serve on the City Council of the City of Woodcreek, Texas.

Section II. That there shall be an election held in the City of Woodcreek on the 3rd day of November 2020 for the purpose of electing one (1) At-Large Councilmember to serve a one year unexpired term on the City Council of the City of Woodcreek, Texas.

Section II. That the Notice of Election ordered herein, be given in the manner prescribed by the Texas Election Code Ann., Section 4.003, 4.004, 4.007, and 4.008, and a record of notice of the election be retained as provided in Texas Election Code Section 4.005.

Section III. That said election shall be held in accordance with the Election Code of this State and only resident, qualified voters of said City shall by eligible to vote at said election.

Section IV. Staff is hereby directed to attach the early voting locations to this Ordinance once determined and provided by the County Elections Department.

Section V. The Early Voting Clerk's mailing address is:

Hays County Elections 712 S. Stagecoach Trail Suite 1012 San Marcos, TX 78666-5999

PASSED & APPROVED this, the 12th day of	August 2020, by a roll call vote of the City Council of
Woodcreek, Texas where the following voted Aye:	
Absentions:	
of the City Council of Woodcreek, Texas.	
Gloria Whitehead, Mayor	_
City of Woodcreek, Texas	
City of Woodcicck, Texas	
ATTEST:	
Linda Land, City Secretary	
City of Woodcreek, Texas	